
We have celebrated the birth of Jesus, the nativity 
scene is put away, the Christmas tree is dried up 
and gone (except for those needles hiding under the 
couch), and the lights are off of the roof… NOW 
WHAT? Keep celebrating! Celebrate the eternal gift 
of peace, love, and joy that came to us in the 
human flesh and lying in a manger. 
As we look ahead to January and February events, 
be reminded that all that we do is to glorify the 
name of our Lord, Jesus Christ! 

REAL.PRESENT.GOD
Kyle Erickson
Principal
Trinity Lutheran School

A look at the calendar:
Wed, Jan 9 Chapel-Kyle Erickson
Fri, Jan 11 Mom’s Bible Boost @ 8:00 am
Mon, Jan 14 MS Home BB Scrimmage @ 4:00 pm
Wed, Jan 16 Chapel-Pastor Hafeman
Jan 17-18 Parent/Teacher Conferences
Fri, Jan 18 Half Day of School (12:00 pm Dismissal)
Sat, Jan 19 8-9 BB Game @ 1:50 pm FunPlex Ct 1
Mon, Jan 21 No School-MLK Day
Tues, Jan 22 Cooks Night Out-Panera
Tues, Jan 22 MS BB Game @ 

Adventist Christian School (Greeley)
Jan 23-25 Usborne Book Fair in the school library
Wed, Jan 23 Chapel-Angela Erickson
Thurs, Jan 24 Enrollment Fair 6:00-7:30 pm
Sat, Jan 26 8-9 BB Game @ 9:10 am FunPlex Ct 3
Mon, Jan 28 MS BB Game @ Lord of Life
Wed, Jan 30 Chapel-Gwen Marshall
Sat, Feb 2 8-9 BB Game @ 1:50 pm FunPlex Ct 1
Wed, Feb 6 Chapel-Kyle Erickson
Thurs, Feb 7 PTL Meeting-6:00 pm
Fri, Feb 8 MS Home Game vs Our Redeemer
Sat, Feb 9 8-9 BB Game @ 12:40 pm FunPlex Ct 3
Feb 10-Feb 16 National Lutheran Schools Week
Sun, Feb 10 Students Sing at 

Trinity Lutheran Church-8:00 am
Fri, Feb 15 End of 2nd Trimester
Fri, Feb 15 Half Day of School (12:00 pm Dismissal)
Mon, Feb 18 No School: Presidents Day

REAL.PRESENT.GOD. Psalm 46



Scholarship Families-Opportunities for Service Hours
• Enrollment Fair & Pancake Supper-We need cookers, servers, and cleaners. Be looking for a 

sign up sheet in the school entrance.
• Usborne Book Fair-Volunteers will be needed to help manage the book fair during school 

hours. More details to come.
• Assist with Valentines Day Parties-see homeroom teachers for more details
Make sure to submit your hours to the front office or email them to kerickson@tlgreeley.com
Include your name, date, brief description of what was done, time it took

Basketball
Our 8-9 year old, and middle school 

basketball have begun. See the calendar 
for game times and dates.

Enrollment Fair-“Round Up”
Date:  Thursday, 1/24/19  

5:30-7:00 pm Usborne Book Fair in the library
5:30-6:00 pm Staff and Volunteers Eat
6:00 pm Welcome and Prayer in the Cafeteria
6:00-7:00 pm Pancake Supper
6:00-7:00 pm Teachers available in classrooms
6:30-7:00 pm 3-8 Grade students present projects

Information and registration paperwork will be available 
to reserve your spot for the 2019-2020 school year.

National Lutheran Schools Week
Sunday, Feb 10: Sunday Worship
8:00 am Preschool-8 Singing at Trinity Lutheran 
Church

Monday, Feb 11: Pajama Day, Cereal, & Movie

Tuesday, Feb 12: Princess/Super Hero Day

Wednesday, Feb 13: Wacky Wednesday & Service 
Project

Thursday, Feb 14:  Tie Dye & Valentines Party

Fri, Feb 15: Spirit Day & Move It Up Day

See the National Lutheran Schools Week flyer 
for more details

Cooks Night Out @ Panera
Tuesday, Jan 22 4:00-8:00 pm

Give the cook a break and eat at Panera. 
Make sure to bring a flyer and the school 

will receive a percentage of money in 
return.

Parent/Teacher League Meeting
Thursday, 2/7/19 @ 6:00 pm

• Gwen Marshall: Background of
Lutheran Schools

• Pastor Hafeman: Ask the Pastor
• Kyle Erickson: Our Lutheran School &

National Lutheran Schools Week

mailto:kerickson@tlgreeley.com

